# OP \$40.00 5134161

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HomTex, Inc.		08/16/2017	Corporation: ALABAMA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Living Spaces Furniture, LLC	
Street Address:	14501 Artesia Blvd.	
City:	La Mirada	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90638	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5134161	REVIVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-241-2324

Email: mfrey@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: Michael G. Frey
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIVSP-36
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Frey
SIGNATURE:	/michael.g.frey/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=revive executed assignment#page1.tif source=revive executed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0638

# Appendix A

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made by and between **HomTex**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Alabama, having a place of business at 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama 35179 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and **Living Spaces Furniture**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 14501 Artesia Blvd., La Mirada, California 90638 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), shall be effective as of the **L6** day of **Lagran**, 2017.

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademark **REVIVE** as used with the following goods: beds, mattresses, pillows and bolsters; head supporting pillows; mattress cushions; mattress toppers; neck-supporting pillows; pillows; bed blankets; bed sheets; comforters; crib sheets; fitted bed sheets; flat bed sheets; mattress covers; mattress pads; pillow cases; and sheet sets (hereinafter, "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of an existing federal registration for the Mark, U.S. Registration No. 5,134,161, issued January 31, 2017 (hereinafter, "the Registration"); and

WHEREAS the Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, along with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, and all rights and privileges pertaining to the Mark, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0639 Trademark Assignment Page 2.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, through its duly authorized representative, has caused this Assignment to be executed below.

HOM	TEX, INC.	
	1994 M	
By	Gerald & Worther J.	e si
Its	<u>LEO</u>	
Date	8/16/2017	

State of Alabama	)
County of <u>Ulliman</u>	)

**RECORDED: 08/29/2017** 

Notary Public

com, exp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0640